

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29896/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2009 in WP No.15654/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.L.TALWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS COOP.G/H SOCY.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
No.1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This petition is directed against order dated 17.4.2009 of the Division Bench of the Delhi High Court dismissing the writ petition filed by the petitioner against order dated 8.4.2004 passed by the Financial Commissioner in Case No.183/3-CA.

We have heard learned counsel for respondent No.1 and perused the record.

In our view, the impugned order does not suffer from any patent legal infirmity warranting interference by this Court under Article 136 of the Constitution.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |